



Board of Regents of the University System of Georgia

Rank Order of Major Capital Outlay Projects

(Projec

RANK ORDER	CAMPUS & PROJECT	COST	
		Project Cost	Cumulative Total
1	Georgia College & State University - Parks Nursing/Health Science Renovation	10,648,760	
2	State University of West Georgia - Health, Wellness & Lifelong Learning Center	29,451,040	40,099,800
3	North Georgia College & State University - Library/Technology Center	22,316,180	62,415,980
4	Savannah State University - Academic Classroom Building	13,593,440	76,009,420
5	Macon State College - Professional Sciences Building	22,655,380	98,664,800
6	Fort Valley State University - Academic Classroom Building	16,991,800	115,656,600
7	Georgia State University - Teaching Laboratory Building <sup>1</sup>	49,131,000	164,787,600
8	University of Georgia - College of Pharmacy	38,213,000	203,000,600
9	Georgia Southwestern State University - Health & Human Sciences Building	13,647,500	216,648,100
10	Albany State University - Liberal Arts Building	23,473,700	240,121,800
11	Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College - Renovation of Herring, Lewis & Tift Halls	10,070,000	250,191,800
12	Georgia Institute of Technology - Innovative Learning Resource Center <sup>2</sup>	30,740,000	280,931,800
13	Georgia College & State University - Renovation of Beeson Hall	9,010,000	289,941,800
14	Columbus State University - Academic Classroom Building	25,440,000	315,381,800
15	Armstrong Atlantic State University - Academic Classroom Building	23,850,000	339,231,800
16	University of Georgia - Special Collections Library <sup>3</sup>	25,440,000	364,671,800
17	Coastal Georgia Community College - Academic/Technology Building	18,800,000	383,471,800
18	Bainbridge College - Academic Building	16,000,000	399,471,800
19	Southern Polytechnic State University - Mathematics & Engineering Building	30,000,000	429,471,800
20	Georgia Perimeter College - Academic Facilities	36,000,000	465,471,800
21	Gwinnett University Center - Academic Building	24,500,000	489,971,800
22	Valdosta State University - Health Sciences & Business Administration Center <sup>4</sup>	37,650,000	527,621,800
GRAND TOTAL			527,621,800

<sup>1</sup> Not including \$23,000,000 in campus-provided funds

<sup>2</sup> Not including \$13,000,000 in campus-provided funds

<sup>3</sup> Not including \$12,000,000 in campus-provided funds

<sup>4</sup> Not including \$3,000,000 in campus-provided funds